
drD§WD
epaTtmenl Of SIN:iud Wotfate and D8valoprnent

a- ?  S  a,
:, Sa Serttrypprd¥rdprsgivch ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION

FIELD OFFICE 111
DSWD-GFcO4 I REV 02 / 17 AUG 2022

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
Regional Office Ill

Government Centre, Maimpis, Cfty of San Fernando (P)

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

RFQ No.             202304050
PR No.                202304059
Modeof proc:   NPJSVP

*Company Name:

*CompanyAddress:

*Contact Person:

*Contact No.:

*Email Address:

*PhilGeps Reg. No.:

*-REQUIRED. To avoid  bid  disqualification,  please

fill out all the  items accordingly.   Indjcate `'N/A"

if not applicable.  Thank yoij!

*Title of the Project: Caterima/Food Senrices for the conduct Of 3rd and 4th Quarter Institutional Ivlariagement

De`/elopment Conference (IMDC) on August 22 and October 10, 2023 within Tarlac.

Sjr"adam:

Please  quote your  government  priceis  including  delivery  charges,  VAT  or  other applicable  taxes,  and  other  incidental
expenses for the goods listed in Annex A Failure to indicate information could be basis for non -compliance. Also, furnish
us with descriptive I}rochures, cafalogues, literatures and/or samples, if applicable.

If you are the exclusive manufacturer, distributor oi agent in the Philippines for the goods listed Annex A please attach in
your quotation, a duly notarized certification to this effect.

Interested  supplieris  are  required to  submit  copies  Of their  Mayor's/Business  Permit.  The  Certificate  of PhilGEPS
Membership may be submitted in lieu Of the Mayor's/Business Permit and PhilGEPS Registration Number.

Please  accomplish  and submit this from toaether with Annex A and  all the required documents to  DSWD  FO  Ill  -BAC
Secretariat either in person or electronically under the following conditions:

ELECTRONIC SuBMISSION httDs://tinvurl.com/fo3bacsife
Select the Menu -t`BID SUBMISSION"

lN PERSON SUBMISSION Procurement  Section,   2rf, New   Building.
DSWD     Regional     Office 111,      Diosdado
Macapagal  Government  Center,   Maimpis,
City of San Fernando, Pampanga

DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION 10:00AM  Mav 2. 2023

Quotations submitted to different email address(es) as stated above shall not be considered for evaluation.   Bids submitted
must be in  pdf format ONLY clearly scanned in a SINGLE FILE including all supporting documents.

PACE 1 of 2

Very truly yours,

DSWD Field Office  Ill Chvemment Center, Maimpis, City of san Femando, Pampangr, 2000 Philippines
Website:  w`"r,fo3.dswd.gov.ph  Tel Nos. : (045) 961-2143



ri_D§WD
epaTfroBnt Of Sos!al REirar® and Pev®!Qpmcnt

:,A ? SwhFTgth¥thFTgin ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION
FIELD OFFICE Ill

DSWD-GFcO4 I REV 02 / 17 AUG 2022

Terms and Conditions:
1. Award shall be made on pen  I Item Basis           -Lot Basis
2.  No negative feedback/record and or delay Of delivery of Service Provider within Three (3) months.
3. Quotation validity shall be: Thirty f30} Calendar Day
4. Goodis/Activity shall be delivered within: Auoust 22 and October 10. 2023
5.  Place Of Delivery: Within Tarlac
6. Terms Of Payment: \Mthin Thirty (30) Calendar Days
Payment through LDDAP-ADA (List Of Due and Demandable Accounts Payable-Advise to Debit Aocount).

Account Name:
Account Number:
Bank Name:
Branch:
*Note; Non-Land Bank of the Philippines accounts shall be charged a service fee.

7.  Liquidated  Damages/Penalty:  ln  case  of failure  to  make  full  delivery  within  the  time  specified  above,  amount  of the
liquidated damages shall  be  at least equal to one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of the unperformed portion for
every day of delay.  Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages  reaches ten  percent (10%) of the amount of the
contract,  the  Procuring  Entity  may  rescind  or terminate  the  contract,  without  prejudice to  other courses  of action  and
remedies available under the circumstances.
8.  For goods,  please indicate brand, model and country or origin.
9. In case of discrepaney between unit cost and total cost, unit cost shall prevail.
10.  please indicate Warrarrty (lf apdicable):
11. Alterations: Any interiineations, erasures or ovenwiting shall be valid only if they are signed by the supplier or any Of its
duly authorized representative(s).
12.   NOTE:  "Prospective  supplier  must  be  registered  at  the  Philippine  Government  Electronic  Procurement  System
(PhilGEPS). You may visit the PhilGEPS website at www.DhilaeDs.aov.Dh and register for free.

PPMU (Signature over Printed Name)
Supplier

PAGE 2 of 2

DSWD Field Cffice  Ill, Government Center, Mainpis, City of son Femando, Pampanga, 2000 Philippines
Website:  www.fo3.dswd.gov.ph  Tel Nos.: (045) 961-2143



Procurement Fom No. 04iA ''ANNEX A..

EN:PARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DE\/EIOPIVIENT

NOTE: .'Prcepecti\re supplier must be registed at the Phitippine Government Electronic Procurement
System  (PhilGEPS). You  may visit the PhilGEPS vrebsite at `MM^/.phitoeps.gov.ph to register."

conquny Nanre:
conpeny Address :
€onfact Person:
*Confact No.:
*PrillGEPS Reg. No.:

RF Q No.                                2023-04-050

Date

ITEMNO.
OTY. UNIT puFtciiASER.sspEreiFicATtoNs

Statement of Compliance andBidder'sSpecifications(pleasefilloutthedetailedspeoificationsinthespaceprovidedand/orwite"COMELY"ifabletodeliveD

UNIT cost TOTAL COST

1 LOT cATEFonon:OOD sERvlcEs

A.  REQUEST INFO

Date: August 22 and October 10, 2023

Provinefal Location: \^/ithin Tarlac

Exact Location Of Delivery: DSWD Amor Village, San Francisoo
East Anao. Tarfac

Number Of Days: Two (2) Separate Days

Number of Participants: Bghty Sck (86) pax

Meals to be selve: AM Smacks, Lunch

Type Of Serving: Packed Meals and Snacks

a. FOODmENu

DAY 1 -AUGUST 22, 2023

86 Pax AM Sl\lACKS (preferred mentj)

86 Pax LuhtcH (prefemed menu)

DAY 2 - OCTOBER 10, 2023

86 Pax AIVI SI`lACKS (preferred menu)

86 Pax LuueH (preferred menu)

C. MINIMUM  REQUIREMENTS

> Every meal must have dessert

> Every meal must be accompanied with drinks

> Lunch ready for serving at 11 :00AM,  Snacks at 9:30AM

> Every meal must have a minimum of three (3) main courses

> Provision of Disposable cutlery (Spcon and Fork)

* NO"ING FOLLOWS *

Cost Parameter per Pax:
AM Snacks -100.Cro

Lunch - 220.00

Apt)roved Budget for the Contract: Php 55,040.00

Please de "Of leEvire any black iferrrs.

TOTAL OFFERED QUOTATION f' BID
In WORDS: ln  FIGURES:

Pt.IP

PuRPOSE

PFt  NO.

IMPORTANT:

==:mull:::rfe.forth.Conducta"rdend4thc-I.I.rlm-onalN.rm.in.rrtD.I..lapm.rtcorfu.I.c.ql)C|on^iiqul22.ndoctodrlo,
2023un59
The `whining bldder Must SIGN the original col)y Of PtJrcltase Order q.+O) at DSWDRegional Office lt, Procurement Section `A/ithin 48 l`ours from its
isstiarree.
FAILUF`E to show up and sign the original P.O means that the bidder is not interested and will be a ground tor suspension or blacklisting in DSWD+s

future bidunngs.
Please careftilty re<heck your bid (ire. price, technical specifications and delivery date) DSWD Fielcl once IN inplernents a -NO IVIODIFK=ATIOI\I and NO
DELivERv EXTENsioN poLlcir

Supplier


